Product Information Bulletin
METALARC® POWERBALL® CERAMIC T LAMPS
High CRI, Ceramic Metal Halide Tubular Single & Double-Ended Lamps
HID054R5   11/07
METALARC® POWERBALL® CERAMIC T lamps meet today’s
color critical needs by combining conventional metal halide
pulse start characteristics such as good efficacy and long life
with improved lamp to lamp color consistency and high CRI.

• All ceramic lamps should be used with 4000V pulse rated socket only.
• No special handling requirements during installation (i.e., gloves not required). Always follow normal safety precautions during installation.
Ordering Guide
MC 70 T6 / U / G12 / 830 PB
M=METALARC Wattage: Bulb Operating Base: G12 80+ CRI PB=Powerball
C=CERAMIC 70 Shape: position: 3000K
T6 Universal
Ordering and Specification Information
Item Ordering ANSI Avg. Rated Initial Mean
Number Abbreviation Watts Bulb Base Code4 Life (hrs) Lumens Lumens CCT CRI
64882 MC20TC/U/G8.5/830 PB1,3 20 T4.5 G8.5 C156/E 12,000 1700 1275 3000K 83
64791 MC39TC/U/G8.5/830 PB1,2 39 T4.5 G8.5 C130/E 12,000 3400 2720 3000K 82
64363 MC39T6/U/G12/830 PB1,2 39 T6 G12 C130/E 12,000 3400 2720 3000K 82
64325 MC39T6/U/G12/940 PB1,2 39 T6 G12 C130/E 12,000 3300 2640 4200K 86
64825 MC70TC/U/G8.5/930 PB 1,2 70 T4.5 G8.5 C139/E, C98/E 12,000 6300 5040 3000K 95
64361 MC70T6/U/G12/830 PB1,2 70 T6 G12 C139/E, C98/E 12,000 7000 5600 3000K 87
64200 MC70T6/U/G12/930 PB 1,2 70 T6 G12 C139/E, C98/E 12,000 6400 5120 3000K 95
64338 MC70T6/U/G12/940 PB1,2 70 T6 G12 C139/E, C98/E 12,000 6700 5360 4200K 93
64359 MC150T7.5/U/G12/830 PB1 150 T7.5 G12 C102/E, C142/E 12,000 15,500 12,400 3000K 89
64337 MC150T7.5/U/G12/940 PB1 150 T7.5 G12 C102/E, C142/E 12,000 14,500 11,600 4200K 95
64167 MC250T9/U/G22/830 PB1 250 T9 G22 C80/E 12,000 24,500 19,600 3000K 86
Item Ordering ANSI Avg. Rated Initial Mean
Number Abbreviation Watts Bulb Base Code4 Life (hrs) Lumens Lumens CCT CRI
64793 MC70T6/DE/830 PB2 70 T6 R7S RSC C139/E, C85/E, C98/E 12,000 6900 5520 3000K 88
64794 MC150T7.5/DE/830 PB 150 T7.5 R7S RSC C102/E, C142/E, C81/E 12,000 14,800 11,840 3000K 91
Technical Information
T6 (T7.5)/G12, T9/G22 TCT/RSC
Dimensions
(A) (B) (C)
MOL LCL Bulb Diameter
TC 3.19" 2.05" 0.591"
T6/G12 3.94" 2.20" 0.748"
T7.5/G12 4.13" 2.20" 0.984"
T6/RSC 4.50" 2.25" 0.827"
T7.5/RSC 5.20" 2.60" 0.945"
T9/G22 6.89" 3.54" 1.102"
A
A
A
A
A
B
B
B
B
C
B
C
C
C
A
B
C
A
B
C
Typical Mortality Curve
Typical Lumen Maintenance Curve
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
0 20 40 60 80 100
PERCENT OF RATED LIFE
P
E